An ordinance providing for a levy of a tax of five mills upom the assessable property of Dyke District No. I. of the City of Warrenton, Oregon. THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Ordinance No. 63

Section I. That there be and there is hereby levied a tax of five mills upon the assessable property of Dyke District No. I. of the City of Warrenton, Oregon, for the purpose of constructing, repairing and maintaining the dyke of said district; that said dyke district No. I. consists of all that territory lying West of the Thread of Skipanon Creek in said City of Warrenton.

Section 2. That upon the passage and approval of this ordinance, the Auditor and Police Judge, be, and he is hereby instructed to send a notice of this levy to the County Clerk and County Court of Clatsop County, Oregon, for the purpose of extending the same upon the next regular tax roll. That said Auditor and Police Judge be, and he is hereby also further instructed that upon the passage and approval of this ordinance, he shall, together with a notice hereinbefore provided in this section, send a certified copy of this ordinance, as enrolled and as part of the records of the City of Warrenton, Oregon.

Section 3. That the money derived from this levy shall be known as "Dyke District No. I. Fund."

Passed the Common Council this day of Octohen 1911. Approved this 3rd day of October 1911.

mona Mayor of the City of Warrenton.

Attest:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

82

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

18

NORBLAD

Auditor and Police Judge of the City of Warrenton.

Page No.____